0402L Series
Surface Mount
HuiZhou DaRong Electronic Technology CO.,LTD
1
pending
E486890
Agency File NumberAgency
RoHS

■ Disk drives
■ CD-ROMs
■ Plug and play protection for
motherboards and peripherals
■ PDAs / digital cameras
■ Game console port protection
■ Tablet and Notebook PCs
■ E-readers
Agency Approvals
Electrical Characteristics
MaximumTime ToTrip Resistance Agency
Part Number I hold I trip V max I max P d typ. Approvals
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) Current (A) Time (Sec.) R (Ω) R (Ω)
min 1max
0402R005 0.05 0.20 9 40 0.5 0.25 1.50 1.500 20.000 X X
0402R010SL 0.10 0.30 6 40 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.150 2.000 X X
0402R020SL 0.20 0.50 6 40 0.5 1.00 1.00 0.100 1.250 X X
0402R035SL 0.35 0.70 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.050 0.700 X X
0402R050SL 0.50 1.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.040 0.400 X X
0402R075SL 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.030 0.300 X X
0402R100SL 1.00 2.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.20 0.030 0.250 X X
I hold=Hold current:maximumcurrentdevicewillpasswithouttripping in20°Cstillair.
I trip=Tripcurrent:minimumcurrentatwhichthedevicewill trip in20°Cstillair.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

0402R020SL
0402R035SL
0402R050SL
0402R075SL
0402R100SL
70%
50%
30%
10%
-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Temperature (°C)
Temperature Rerating
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 20°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Part Number Hold Current (A)
040RR005 0.073 0.065 0.058 0.050 0.044 0.040 0.037 0.033 0.028
0402R010SL 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05
0402R020SL 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.09
0402R035SL 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.31 0.28 0.26 0.22 0.16
0402R050SL 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.31 0.23

F W1
W2
Part Ordering Number System
0402 R xxx K R
PACKAGING STYLE
R: Tape & Reel
QUANTITY CODE
K: 10000
I HOLDHOLD CURRENT CODE
(Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
L: Da Rong SURFACE MOUNT PPTC DEVICE
SIZE CODE
Packaging
Part Number Ordering Number I hold (A) I holdCode Packaging Option Quantity Quantity & Packaging
Codes
0402R005 0402R005KR 0.05 005 10,000 KR
0402R010SL 0402R010SLKR 0.10 010 10,000 KR
0402R020SL 0402R020SLKR 0.20 020 10,000 KR
0402R035SL 0402R035SLKR 0.35 035 Tape & Reel 10,000 KR
0402R050SL 0402R050SLKR 0.50 050 10,000 KR